This scope of services includes all phases of design including Project Development through 

Construction Engineering for the Intersection Improvements at Central Street at Turnpike Street 

and along Turnpike Street from Central Street to Campanelli Parkway in Stoughton, 

Massachusetts. 

Est Cost: One Million Four Hundred One Thousand Four Hundred Forty-Four ($1,401,444)  

This Article to be excluded from Sunset Bylaw Restrictions. 

Petitioner: Peter E. Murphy 60 Peters Drive Stoughton, MA 02072  

FINANCE COMMITTEE: Voted 0-11 to recommend the Motion for Article 52 as written in the 

warrant. MOTION FAILED